Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Intimation of allotment of equity shares pursuant to exercise of stock options under 
YBL ESOS 2020 Scheme and YBL RSU Plan 2024 

This is to inform that the Nomination & Remuneration Committee of the Bank has approved 
the allotment of 8,93,540 (Eight Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred and Forty) 
equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each on December 18, 2025 pursuant to exercise of 
8,93,540 stock options under YBL JESOP 2018 Plan, YBL PESOP 2020 Plan under YBL ESOS 
2020 Scheme and YBL RSU Plan, 2024, and the Bank has realized Rs. 1,16,57,235.00/- (One 
Crore Sixteen Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Five only) by exercise of 
stock options. 

Consequent to the allotment, the paid-up share capital of the Bank stands increased from  
Rs. 62,755,099,200/- consisting of 31,377,549,600 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each to  
Rs.  62,756,886,280/- consisting of   31,378,443,140 equity shares of Rs.